Exhibit A



Summary of Services Rendered During the Third Interim Pericd

POLAROID CORPORATION, ET AL.

Exhibit A

of May 1, 2003 through and including May 31, 2003

Name of Year Position with | Billing Total Total
Professional Admitted to | the Applicant Rate Hirs. Compensation
Bar (Area of Billed
Expertise)
Leon Phillip Gold 1964 (NY) Partner | $660.00 44.50 $29,370.00
(Litigation) _
Michael E. Foreman 1986 (NY) Partner | $565.00 24.10 $13,616.50
(Bankruptcy)
James D. Meade 1991 (NY) Partner | $565.00 3.40 $1,921.00
(Corporate)
James K. Landau 1985 (PA) Associate | $425.00 147.80 $62,815.00
1987 (NY) (Litigation)
Sanjay Thapar 1997 (N)) Associate | $400.00 51.60 $20,640.00
1998 (NY) | (Bankruptey)
Lia M, Pistilli 2002 (NY) Associate | $290.00 32.50 $9,425.00
(Bankruptcy)
Julie A. Tirella 2002 (NY) Associate | $290.00 10.20 $2,958.00
(Litigation)
Allison D. Sondak * (NY) Associate | $240.00 19.30 $4,632.00
(Litigation)
Paul A. Kemnitzer * (NY) Associate | $240.00 8.00 $1,920.00
(Bankruptcy)
Christopher A. N/A Paralegal | $180.00 31.90 $5,742.00
Stauble
Anthony M. N/A Paralegal | $155.00 113.70 $17,623.50
Geritano
Nataline Delisle- N/A Paralegal | $160.00 1.00 $160.00
Vanderburg
Joann Doria N/A Librarian | $150.00 1.20 $180.00
David C. Cooper N/A Paralegal | $140.00 8.60 $1,204.00
James Robert Bethea N/A Litigation | $120.00 2.50 $300.00
Support
Valerie M. Ruppert N/A Paralegal | $110.00 4,50 $495.00
Felix Osadebamwen N/A Paralegal | $110.00 4.80 $528.00
Idehen
David Grant N/A Litigation | $105.00 35.90 $3,769.50
Support
Juan J. Aristy N/A Paralegal | $105.00 1.50 $157.50

6220/49369-001 NYWORD/133981 v2




Taoheed Adeyemi N/A Litigation | $100.00 1.00 $100.00
Support

Total $324.05%* 548.00 $177,557.00

* Admission Pending

**Blended Hourly Rate

6220/49269-001 NYWORD/33981 v2






